



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 776/2025

Between:

Gummalla Satya Krishna Arun Kumar,

...PETITIONER

AND

Gummalla Surya Krishna Anil Kumar

...CONTEMNOR

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.M.V.RAMANA KUMARI

Counsel for the Contemnor:

1.

The Court made the following:

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 776/2025

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Even after receipt of the notice, the respondent neither appeared in person nor represented through his counsel. Having no other option, this Court directed the Registry to issue Form-1 notice on 19.08.2025 and posted the matter to today. Today, it is reported that Form-1 notice issued by the Registry is not served upon the respondent.

In view of the same, Registry is again directed to issue Form-1 notice to the respondent.

List the matter on 30.10.2025.

24.09.2025
TPS

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J