

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.776 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.12.2025	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents. Even though this Court issued Form-1 notice on 24.09.2025, the same was not served and returned with an endorsement 'no such person at the given address'. Then, this Court having no other option on 30.10.2025 directed the Registry to issue Form-1 notice to the respondent through District Judge concerned. Pursuant to the order of this Court, the District Judge submitted a report stating that the respondent not residing at the subject village and he left the village and none was known about his residence. But curiously, the respondent appeared before this Court in person and also represented through Court. Learned counsel for the respondent sought time for filing counter-affidavit. In view of the appearance of the respondent, the presence of the respondent is hereby dispensed with until further orders. For filing counter-affidavit, list the matter on 20.01.2026. NV, J TPS	

--	--	--	--